CH \$190.00 777749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Reel/Frame 4848/0355

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALOSTAR BANK OF COMMERCE, as Lender		10/26/2016	state banking: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROADWIND ENERGY, INC.	
Street Address:	47 E. Chicago Avenue, Suite 332	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60540	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	BROADWIND TOWERS, INC.	
Street Address:	101 S. 16th Street	
City:	Manitowoc	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54221	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	
Name:	BROADWIND SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	101 S. 16th Street	
City:	Manitowoc	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54221	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	BRAD FOOTE GEAR WORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	3250 S. Central Avenue	
City:	Cicero	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60804	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77774930	BRAD FOOTE GEAR WORKS		
		RAHEWARA		

900382755 REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0623

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77774923	BROADWIND
Serial Number:	77355856	BROADWIND ENERGY
Serial Number:	77774938	BROADWIND ENERGY
Serial Number:	77774926	
Serial Number:	77537023	HUB AND SPOKE
Serial Number:	77391180	WHEREVER YOU TURN, WE'LL BE THERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3431

Email: cfraser@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser. Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3521

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark (Broadwind)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark (Broadwind)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark (Broadwind)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0624

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), effective as of this 26th day of October, 2016, is made by ALOSTAR BANK OF COMMERCE, a state banking institution organized under the laws of the State of Alabama, with an address at 3630 Peachtree Road, NE, Suite 1050, Atlanta, Georgia 30326, as lender (the "Lender").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2012 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and granted to the Lender a security interest in and to all Grantor's right, title and interest in all registered trademarks, registered trademark licenses and trademark applications, including as set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Security Agreement, the Lender executed a Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 23, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was duly recorded on August 23, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4848/0355 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement in respect of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, and terminates, releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all security interests and liens it has against the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page left intentionally blank]

DMSLIBRARY01\29538063.v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0625

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed on the date first written above.

ALOSTAR BANK OF COMMERCE, as Lender

lame: Nelban E. E

Title: microsof

TRADEMARK RELEASE DMSLIBRARY01/29538063.v1

SCHEDULE 1

Owner	Mark	Type	Class	Filing Date	Serial No.	Status
Brad Foote Gear Works, Inc.	Brad Foote Gear Works	Standard Characters	35	07/06/2009	77774930	Pending
Broadwind Energy, Inc.	Broadwind	Standard Characters	37	07/06/2009	77774923	Pending
Broadwind Energy, Inc.	Broadwind Energy	Standard Characters	35	12/19/2007	77355856	Pending
Broadwind Energy, Inc.	Broadwind Energy & Logo	Standard Characters & Drawing	37	07/06/2009	77774938	Registered
Broadwind Energy, Inc.	Broadwind Energy Logo	Drawing	37	07/06/2009	77774926	Pending
Broadwind Energy, Inc.	Hub & Spoke	Standard Characters	int. 35	68/01/2008	77537023	Pending
Broadwind Energy, inc.	Wherever You Turn, We'll Be There	Standard Characters	35	02/07/2008	77391180	Pending

TRADEMARK RELEASE DMSLIBRARY01/29538063.v1

RECORDED: 10/26/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0627